

Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015

2015 anaw 2

PART 3

THE FUTURE GENERATIONS COMMISSIONER FOR WALES

The Commissioner

17 Future Generations Commissioner for Wales

- (1) There is to be a Future Generations Commissioner for Wales (referred to in this Act as the "Commissioner").
- (2) The Commissioner is to be an individual appointed by the Welsh Ministers.
- (3) Before making the appointment under subsection (2), the Welsh Ministers must consult with the National Assembly through its responsible committee.
- (4) Schedule 2 makes further provision about the Commissioner.

Commencement Information

I1 S. 17 in force at 16.10.2015 by S.I. 2015/1785, art. 2(e)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015, Section 17.